Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Embraceable You Design		02/08/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Dalton Fashion, Inc
Street Address:	78970 Del Monte CT,
City:	La Quinta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92253
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752147	TULULA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ellehou@davidandraymond.com

Correspondent Name: Embraceable You Design
Address Line 1: 125 E. Santa Clara St. #13
Address Line 4: Arcadia, CALIFORNIA 91006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UST9926A-EYD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Lee
Signature:	/David W. Lee/
Date:	02/08/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0086

900098655

source=assignment doc. T9926#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Embraceable You Design whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Registered Trademark in "TULULA", Registration Number 2752147, dated August 19, 2003.

WHEREAS, M Dalton Fashion, Inc.
whose post office address is 78970 Del Monte CT., La Quinta, CA 92253
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNEE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Registered Trademark aforesaid throughout the United States of America; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Registered Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Embraceable You Design

PRESIDENT: Jenny Von Holtermann

ADDRESS: 125 E. Santa Clara St., #13, Arcadia, CA 91006

DATE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/08/2008 REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0088